FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) 01	-21 -2005	_	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	A		1498-0	
TM05/REV03		ONLY L		
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent an 10:	2922679	red original docume	ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part (s): 1 P	-	dress of receiving p		
Ellen Piernick	2. Name and add	iress of receiving p	ai ty(les).	
JAN 1 0 2005 &	Name: <u>Tame</u>	el Inc.		
	Internal Addre	ss:		
☑ Individual(s) Association		s: 220 East Beech	Street	
General Partnership Limited Partne	ership City: Long Be	each S	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11561</u>	
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	│	c) citizanehin		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
Additional frames(s) of conveying party(ies)	5			
3. Nature of conveyance:	l .			
		☑ Corporation-State <u>New York</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me 🔲 Other		·	
Other	If assignee is not designation is	domiciled in the United S	States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 12/28/04	9	st be a separate docume		
		,		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	/ Service Mark Reg	istration No.(s)	
I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Poetal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		2,414,486 2,6 2,639,086	31,217	
on 1/1/05 Signature Julie X. Watto	. 🗀 . 🔼 .			
Additional nu				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and	5	
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$140.00	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP		,		
01/19/2005 ECDOPER 00000104 2384627	☑ Enclosed			
01 FC:8521 40.00 0P 02 FC:8522 100.00 0P	☐ Authorized	I to be charged to d	eposit account	
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
			:	
City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11	701			
9. Statement and signature.	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and co	rrect and any attach	ned copy is a true copy	
Anthony E. Bennett, Esq.	store X I To	1	17/05	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	·/	Date	
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ELLEN PIERNICK, an individual residing in Long Beach (hereinafter "PIERNICK"), is the owner of various Trademarks and Trademark Registration Nos. as set forth in the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademarks") and has used and is using said Trademarks herself and/or through her licensee(s);

WHEREAS, TAMEL INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 220 East Beech Street, Long Beach, New York 11561 (hereinafter "TAMEL"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks be made a matter of record in the United States Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, PIERNICK hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto TAMEL all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A, including any causes of action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademarks rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and further, PIERNICK hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which TAMEL may deem necessary or desirable for securing to TAMEL or for maintaining for TAMEL the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0679

compensation to PIERNICK, at the sole cost and expense of TAMEL.

ELLEN PIERNICK

_ Dated: <u>12-29-04</u>

TAMEL, INC.

Dated: 12-28-04

Name: Ellen Piernick

Title: President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0680**

SCHEDULE "A"

UNITED STATES

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GREENS TODAY	2,384,627	9/12/00
SUPERSLIM 2000	2,414,486	12/19/00
HAVE YOU HAD YOUR GREENS TODAY?	2,631,217	10/8/02
ORGANIC FROG	2,634,816	10/15/02
ORGANIC FROG DESIGN	2,639,086	10/22/02

197840_1

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0681